

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**915 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2215 OF 2025  
IN FAST/14963/2020  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7740 OF 2020  
IN FAST/14963/2020**

DIVAKAR SUPDU MORE AND ORS

VERSUS

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,  
JALGAON

...

Advocate for Applicants : Adv. Shilpa D. Magar h/f

Mr. Patil Vijay Bhalerao

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. A.D. Pawar

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**

**DATED : FEBRUARY 25, 2025**

**ORDER:-**

1. At the request of learned counsel holding for Mr. V.B. Patil for the applicant, stand over to 25.03.2025.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**

*Y.S. Kulkarni*